

## JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Solina, Srinagar – 190009

## NOTICE Dated: 31.07.2018

It is for information of Mr. Vikas Sharma S/O Sh. Deep Raj Sharma, who had applied for rechecking of his Answer Script of Paper 'B' of Excise & Commercial Taxes Part-III within the stipulated time in accordance with Rule 33 of J&K Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examination) Rules, 2005, that on scrutiny of his Answer script under the above rule, nothing has been found which would warrant any change in the results already declared vide Notification No. PSC/Exam/2018/34 Dated: 24.05.2018.

Sd/(Dr. Abdul Baseer) KAS
Assistant Controller of Examinations,
J&K Public Service Commission.

No: PSC/Exam/Rechecking/2017-18 Dated: 31.07.2018

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Director Information, J&K Government, Srinagar for favour of getting the Notice published in atleast two local leading English dailies published from Srinagar & Jammu.
- 2. COE/DCOE, J&K Public Service Commission
- 3. Under Secretary (Exam), J&K Public Service Commission for information.
- 4. Private Secretary to Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 5. P.S to Shri \_\_\_\_\_ Hon'ble Member for kind information of the Member.
- 6. Incharge Camp office, Jammu. He is directed to paste copy of the notice on the notice board of the Commission.
- 7. Stock file / Main file / Notice Board.